WORLD SERIES

POKER

X AL

RANK PLAYER

1 Guillaume Rivet

2 Andy Seth

3 Gary Bolden

4 Richard Monroe

5 Cary Falk

6 James Dempsey

7 Francesco Barbaro
8 Sorel Mizzi

9 Ted Woolridge

10 Kostas Kalathakis
11 Mike Rahmn

12 Jimmy Fricke

13 Barry Greenstein
14 Brian Swinford

15 Troy Palmer

16 Jaime Kaplan

17 Fabrizio Gonzalez
18 Mike Krescanko
19 Michael Jensen

20 Jacobo Fernandez
21 Matthew Waxman
22 Daniel Smith

23 Bryan Micon

24 Eric Cloutier

25 Blake Cahail

26 Gebrehiwet Goitom
27 Joe Ford

28 Humberto Brenes
29 Mark Cunningham
30 Zachary Brooks

31 Jean-Robert Bellande
32 Matthew Woodward
33 John D'Agostino
34 TJ Cloutier

35 Michael Block

36 Daniel Klein

37 Daniel Sindelar

38 Ruben Vera

39 Joshua Weizer

40 Gene Gioia

42nd Annual World Series of Poker
Event #3: Omaha Hi-Low Split-8 or Better
END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1

Amazon

Entries: 925 Remaining Players (at EOD): 201
Buyin: $1,500 Prize Pool: $1,248,750

CITY / STATE / COUNTRY
LORRAINE, QC, CA

LAS VEGAS, NV, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
CASTLE ROCK, CO, US
REDMOND, WA, US
BRIGHTON, , GB
WILLOW SPRINGS, IL, US
Toronto, ON, CA

San Diego, CA, US

Port Richey, FL, US
BEND, OR, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
RNCHO PLS VRD, CA, US
HOOPESTON, IL, US
Eagle, ID, US

N PROVIDENCE, RI, US
MONTEVIDEO, , UY
PHOENIX, AZ, US
GARDNERVILLE, NV, US
BRONX, NY, US
PARKLAND, FL, US
FOLSOM, CA, US
Bloomington, IN, US
LAFAYETTE, LA, US
KANSAS CITY, MO, US
DALLAS, TX, US

EAU CLAIRE, WI, US
Republic Of Cost Rica, , CR
Tulsa, OK, US

PHOENIX, AZ, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US

EGG HARBOR TWSHP, NJ, US
RICHARDSON, TX, US
Westminster, MD, US
TORONTO, ON, CA

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LAKE ELSINORE, CA, US
PHILADELPHIA, PA, US
WHEAT RIDGE, CO, US

Places Paid: 0
CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT
71,200 Amazon /360 /2
61,700 Amazon /376 /4
60,700 Amazon /362 /1
59,900 Amazon /357 /2
59,800 Amazon /354 /5
58,900 Amazon /372 /4
58,800 Amazon /361/5
56,400 Amazon /358 /9
55,300 Amazon /355/8
50,600 Amazon /353 /2
47,800 Amazon /368 /1
47,600 Amazon /366/3
46,900 Amazon /365/8
46,300 Amazon /362/3
45,700 Amazon /373/7
43,700 Amazon /360/7
42,300 Amazon /365/6
42,300 Amazon /363 /3
42,300 Amazon /375/2
41,800 Amazon /370/2
39,900 Amazon /357 /3
39,000 Amazon /356/6
38,400 Amazon /354 /9
38,300 Amazon /354/1
38,000 Amazon /365/5
37,800 Amazon /370/8
36,900 Amazon /375/5
36,100 Amazon /358 /7
35,400 Amazon /363 /1
34,700 Amazon /373 /1
34,700 Amazon /359/9
34,400 Amazon /362 /5
34,400 Amazon /357 /9
34,300 Amazon /359 /2
34,100 Amazon /352 /2
33,600 Amazon /372 /7
33,500 Amazon /362 /9
33,400 Amazon /356 /9
31,300 Amazon /376 /2
30,800 Amazon /366 /4



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Scott Clements
Robert Mougous
Michael Pfeiffer
Lisa Parsons
Howell Cheek
James Bord
Richard Sklar
Thayer Rasmussen
Josh Arieh

Travis Pearson
Ben Landowski
Tim Fu

Radhi Al-Sadawi
Daniel Tossounian
Rudolph Silich
Noah Bronstein
Dario Alioto
Stephen Bilodeau
Clarke Hill

Erik Seidel

Lex Veldhuis
Samuel Ngai
Ralph Arpaio

Ray Henson
Jeffrey Lowenhar
Roland Israelashvili
Henry Hull

Ed Smith

Michael Dobrich
David Funkhouser
Ron Ware

Vladimir Shchemelev

Alan Bittikofer
Robert Price
Michael Deveronica
Thor Hansen
John Phan

Hieu "Tony" Ma
Lori Berumen
Alan Engel

Jessie Bryant
Mel Judah

Nick Polydoros
Wing Wong
Xiamei Zuo
Andreas Krause
Bob Keegan
Norbert Hoelting
Matthew Wood
John Bunch
Mike Puskarich
Men Nguyen

Mount Vernon, WA, US
Elma, WA, US
WESTLAND, M, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
SAN JOSE, CA, US
STANMORE, , GB

LAS VEGAS, NV, US

ST PETERSBURG, FL, US
MARIETTA, GA, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
HARTLAND, WI, US
CYPRESS, CA, US

Salt Lake City, UT, US
Brampton, ON, CA
HOLLAND, Ml, US
BOULDER, CO, US
PALERMO, , IT
AMARILLO, TX, US
SCOTTSDALE, AZ, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
ROTTERDAM, , NL
EDMONTON, AB, CA
Staten Island, NY, US
HOUSTON, TX, US
CHERRY HILL, NJ, US
FOREST HILL, NY, US
ST AUGUSTINE, FL, US
TWENTYNINE PALMS, CA, US
BELMONT, CA, US
LONG BEACH, CA, US
DISCOVERY BAY, CA, US
ST. PETERSBURG, , RU
HAYWARD, CA, US
CORNWELL, , GB
HOLLYWOOD, FL, US
EL SEGUNDO, CA, US
STOCKTON, CA, US
SOUTH EL MONTE, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
CONWAY, AR, US
LONDON, , GB
Scottsdale , AZ, US
ROWLAND HTS, CA, US
LAKEWOOD, CA, US
HEILBRONN, , DE
AGOURA HILLS, CA, US
ESSEN, , DE

WHITBY, ON, CA

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV, US
BELL GARDENS, CA, US

30,600
29,600
29,400
29,200
29,100
29,000
28,800
28,500
28,400
27,800
27,400
27,200
26,600
26,100
25,000
25,000
24,900
24,800
24,400
24,400
23,700
23,500
23,400
23,400
23,100
23,000
22,900
22,700
22,300
22,200
22,100
21,900
21,700
21,400
21,300
21,200
21,100
21,000
20,800
20,500
20,400
20,300
20,200
20,100
19,600
19,400
19,200
19,200
19,200
19,200
19,000
19,000

Amazon /353 /4
Amazon /353 /3
Amazon /368 /8
Amazon /359/3
Amazon /361/9
Amazon /358 /2
Amazon/353/8
Amazon /375/9
Amazon /356 /2
Amazon /373 /4
Amazon /367 /3
Amazon /363 /2
Amazon /356 /4
Amazon /361/7
Amazon /370/5
Amazon /366 /6
Amazon /370/3
Amazon /353 /5
Amazon /354 /2
Amazon /352 /6
Amazon /357 /7
Amazon /372 /1
Amazon /363/6
Amazon /368/5
Amazon /359/7
Amazon /372 /2
Amazon /367 /7
Amazon /369 /7
Amazon /360/6
Amazon/355/1
Amazon /368 /6
Amazon /368/9
Amazon /363 /7
Amazon /354 /7
Amazon /370/7
Amazon /364 /6
Amazon /368 /4
Amazon /352 /8
Amazon /359/3
Amazon / 360/ 3
Amazon /360/1
Amazon /376 /7
Amazon /369/8
Amazon /355/9
Amazon /352 /3
Amazon /353/1
Amazon /364 /5
Amazon / 360/ 8
Amazon /367 /5
Amazon /364/8
Amazon /366 /9
Amazon /376 /1



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Nathan Jessen
David Harper
Paul Honas
Patrick Gunn
David Grubb
Boris Shats

Dale Kunkel

Leo Fasen

Miguel Proulx
Michael Kaplan
Clayton Newman
Jim Pechac

Jim Geary

Ted Lawson

Chau Giang
Ahmad Abghari
Mark Tenner
Daniel Ratigan
Roman Rypma
John Mccaffrey
Michael Simon
Ryan Himes
James Meehan
Brendan Taylor
Jonathan Lane
David Eckert

Bob Slezak

Blair Rodman
Van Law
Christopher Amaral
Marcelo Costa
Gary Benson

Ben Yu

Owais Ahmed
Pierre Pichot
Benjamin Freeman
Joseph Silverman
Mark Gregorich
Kirk Loberman
Robert Glenn
Dallas Wottlin
Cameron Mckinley
Brian Saltus
David Clark
Michael Sweeney
Steve Cowley
Siew Bickell

Erick Lindgren
Par Alexande Hilderbrand
David Pacheco
Stuart Comins
David Nowakowski

BLAIR, NE, US
BOULDER, CO, US

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO, US

San Diego, CA, US
Wildwood Crest, NJ, US
Beverly Hills, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US

PACIFIC PALISADES, CA, US

ST. CHARLES, QC, CA
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
SAN DIEGO, CA, US
PHOENIX, AR, US
GLENDALE, AZ, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LA CRESCENTA, CA, US
NORTHRIDGE, CA, US
TUKWILA, WA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Atlantis, FL, US

San Jose, CA, US
BEAVERTON, OR, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
Henderson, NV, US
LEVITTOWN, PA, US
OMAHA, NE, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Ewa Beach, HI, US
FALL RIVER, MA, US
BELO HORIZONTE, , BR
KANGAROO PT, , AU
HENDERSON, NV, US
ANAHEIM, CA, US
Parker, CO, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
NEW PALTZ, NY, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
SAN DIEGO, CA, US
MOUNTAIN CITY, TN, US
MESQUITE, TX, US
Vancouver, WA, US
BOISE, ID, US
DALLAS, TX, US
SCRANTON, PA, US
MIDLOTHIAN, VA, US
CLOVIS, CA, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
MARSTA, , SE

FALL RIVER, MA, US
SWAMPSCOTT, MA, US
VOORHEES, NJ, US

18,900
18,900
18,700
18,500
18,200
17,900
17,800
17,800
17,400
17,300
17,200
17,200
17,000
17,000
16,900
16,800
16,700
16,300
16,300
15,500
15,400
15,300
15,200
15,200
15,200
15,100
15,100
15,000
14,900
14,700
14,600
14,300
14,100
13,800
13,700
13,600
13,400
13,400
13,300
13,200
13,100
13,100
12,900
12,900
12,800
12,700
12,700
12,400
12,100
12,100
12,000
11,900

Amazon /362 /7
Amazon /363/8
Amazon /366/1
Amazon /359/1
Amazon /365/2
Amazon /362 /4
Amazon /363 /5
Amazon /358/8
Amazon /352 /4
Amazon /362/6
Amazon /358 /1
Amazon /367 /2
Amazon/361/4
Amazon /369 /3
Amazon /364 /2
Amazon /355/5
Amazon/361/1
Amazon /367 /1
Amazon /359/8
Amazon /376/8
Amazon /352 /7
Amazon / 355/ 2
Amazon /365/1
Amazon /356/8
Amazon /359/4
Amazon /352 /5
Amazon /353/9
Amazon /370/1
Amazon /366 /2
Amazon /368 /7
Amazon /357 /8
Amazon /355/6
Amazon /364 /9
Amazon /362/8
Amazon /370/4
Amazon /356 /1
Amazon /375/3
Amazon / 365/ 3
Amazon /372 /9
Amazon /373/6
Amazon /353/6
Amazon /372 /8
Amazon /372/5
Amazon /360/9
Amazon/375/6
Amazon /358 /6
Amazon /373/3
Amazon /363/9
Amazon /355/3
Amazon /364 /7
Amazon /366/7
Amazon /361 /2



145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

Daniel Ospina
David Bach

Bryan Andrews
Skip Richardson
Sandra Gilmore
Michael Moore
Tom McCormick
James Lenaghan
Kelly Giannetti
Robert Morbitzer
Dave Stann
James Douglas
Carl Bailey

Peter Mavro
Mallory Smith
Bradley Helm
Bradley Delamere
Sean Roy

Glenn Engelbert
Matt Lefkowitz
Charles Pustelnik
Mike Beasley
Allen Cunningham
Mel Randolph
Michael Lehner
Eddy Vataru
Jeffrey Lisandro
Jeff Shulman
Mary Jones

Dylan Linde

Don Zewin

Tom Matthews
Christopher Smith
Ender Ozkan
Ronald St Germaine
Kirill Gerasimov
Douglas Exman
Danny Woolard
Fred Koubi

David Sklansky
Michael Noori

Tai Nguyen

Steve Rogowski
Bradley Libson
Steve Hohn

Alex Ferrari
Danny Mangra
Nathaniel Wiesner
William Mark Davis

Alexander Dovzhenko

David Luttbeg
Michael Poirier

PHOENIX, AZ, US
ATHENS, GA, US
CEDARBURG, WI, US
MERIDIAN, ID, US
Georgetown, TX, US
AGAR, SD, US

FARGO, ND, US

NEW ORLEANS, LA, US
DAVIS, CA, US
Olympia, WA, US

LOS ANGELES, CA, US
HAWTHORNE, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LITTLE NECK, NY, US
AURORA, CO, US
SCOTTSDALE, AZ, US
Boise, ID, US

S STE MARIE, ON, CA
SICKLERVILLE, NJ, US
CARMEL VALLEY, CA, US
Buffalo, NY, US
HOLLYWOOD, FL, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Ithaca, MI, US
HILLSBOROUGH, CA, US
SALERNO, , IT

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
COEUR D'ALENE, ID, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
ALAMO, CA, US

Plano, TX, US

SANTA ANA, CA, US
GRANDE PRAIRE, AB, CA
Moscow, RU
HENDERSON, NV, US
Fresno, CA, US

VAN NUYS, CA, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Tarzana, CA, US
OLYMPIA, WA, US
LAKEWOOD, CO, US
ANNAPOLIS, MD, US
OVERLAND PARK, KS, US
LOS ANGELES, CA, US
SAN ANTONIO, TX, US
CINCINATTI, OH, US
MCKINLEYVILLE, CA, US
S PETERSBURG, , RU
SAN DIEGO, CA, US
Alhambra, CA, US

11,100
11,100
11,000
11,000
10,500
10,500
10,400
10,300
10,100
10,000
9,900
9,100
9,000
8,300
8,700
8,500
8,300
8,200
8,000
8,000
8,000
7,000
6,700
6,600
6,500
6,500
6,400
5,800
5,400
5,400
5,400
5,200
5,200
5,200
5,000
5,000
4,400
4,400
4,400
4,200
4,000
3,800
3,700
3,600
3,600
3,400
3,000
2,900
2,600
2,200
1,900
1,900

Amazon /375/1
Amazon /364 /3
Amazon /360/5
Amazon /369/6
Amazon /373 /5
Amazon /357 /5
Amazon /369/1
Amazon /354 /3
Amazon /366/5
Amazon /358 /4
Amazon /369/9
Amazon /354/8
Amazon /368 /2
Amazon /372/6
Amazon /359/5
Amazon /373 /9
Amazon /354 /4
Amazon /367 /6
Amazon /373 /2
Amazon /376/9
Amazon /376 /3
Amazon /359/6
Amazon /354 /6
Amazon /364/1
Amazon /376 /5
Amazon /363 /4
Amazon /367 /8
Amazon /375/8
Amazon /356 /7
Amazon /370/9
Amazon /357 /4
Amazon/357/1
Amazon /356/3
Amazon /373/8
Amazon /367 /4
Amazon /358/5
Amazon /368/3
Amazon /369 /2
Amazon /369 /5
Amazon /372 /3
Amazon /375 /4
Amazon /361/6
Amazon/352/1
Amazon /355/4
Amazon /365/4
Amazon /352/9
Amazon /361/8
Amazon /376/6
Amazon /355/7
Amazon /364 /4
Amazon /360/4
Amazon /365/9



197
198
199
200
201

Shawn Koehn
Michael Cipolla
Nick Caltabiano
Jose-Luis Velador
Julie Schneider

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
FRESNO, CA, US
Clay, NY, US
CORONA, CA, US
MESA, AZ, US

1,400

N e

Amazon /353/7
Amazon /362 /2
Amazon /369/4
Amazon /370/6
Amazon /361/3



